

TABULATION OF BIDS



Project: 24-028-2023-PWI-001PT Flying Creek Nature Preserve: Pedestrian Tunnel  
 City of Fairhope  
 Date: April 18, 2024 @ 1:30 P.M.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Waverly Construction of Alabama, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Company		L&K Construction, LLC		S.C. Stagner Contracting, Inc.		HCL Contracting, LLC		McElhenney Construction Company, LLC		PL Russell, LLC		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201A002	Clearing and Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$5,000)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,989.65	\$ 2,989.65
206C002	Removing Concrete Slope Paving	Square Yard	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 793.80	\$ 51.69	\$ 1,809.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00	
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	2300	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 81,305.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 50.46	\$ 116,058.00	\$ 25.32	\$ 58,236.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 58,075.00	
210D000	Borrow Excavation	Cubic Yard	550	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 36.33	\$ 19,981.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 20,289.50	\$ 30.21	\$ 16,615.50	\$ 30.84	\$ 16,962.00	
214A000	Structure Excavation	Cubic Yard	800	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32.22	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 52.68	\$ 42,144.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 18,904.00	\$ 31.78	\$ 25,424.00	
214B001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	Cubic Yard	250	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.45	\$ 35,112.50	\$ 91.25	\$ 22,812.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 192.70	\$ 48,175.00	\$ 105.18	\$ 26,295.00	\$ 149.15	\$ 37,287.50	
301A012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	Square Yard	135	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 53.93	\$ 7,280.55	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 44.08	\$ 5,950.80	\$ 52.01	\$ 7,021.35	\$ 52.58	\$ 7,098.30	
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	Square Yard	135	\$ 3.80	\$ 513.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 662.85	\$ 3.75	\$ 506.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 232.20	\$ 1.16	\$ 156.60	\$ 1.73	\$ 233.55	
405A000	Tack Coat	Gallon	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 93.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 197.80	\$ 5.81	\$ 116.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	
408A052	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	Square Yard	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 21.77	\$ 3,047.80	\$ 21.04	\$ 2,945.60	\$ 51.75	\$ 7,245.00	
424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (220 LB/SY)	Ton	15	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 336.69	\$ 5,050.35	\$ 381.25	\$ 5,718.75	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 305.16	\$ 4,577.40	\$ 307.86	\$ 4,617.90	\$ 431.25	\$ 6,468.75	
424B651	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (330 LB/SY)	Ton	10	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 425.99	\$ 4,259.90	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 288.48	\$ 2,884.80	\$ 324.71	\$ 3,247.10	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	
430B003	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57)	Ton	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 91.25	\$ 2,281.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 396.05	\$ 9,901.25	\$ 189.20	\$ 4,730.00	
502A000	Steel Reinforcement	Pound	23000	\$ 2.60	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 48,530.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 66,240.00	
524A010	Culvert Concrete	Cubic Yard	150	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 1,351.32	\$ 202,698.00	\$ 1,213.49	\$ 182,023.50	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 209,400.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 259,500.00	\$ 1,074.33	\$ 161,149.50	\$ 1,143.30	\$ 171,495.00	
529A010	Retaining Wall	Lump Sum	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 87,837.41	\$ 87,837.41	\$ 83,325.00	\$ 83,325.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 100,214.64	\$ 100,214.64	\$ 158,251.51	\$ 158,251.51	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 97,750.00	
567A000	Boardwalk (Including All Timber, Hardware, Anchors And Paint)	Linear Foot	40	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,109.83	\$ 44,393.20	\$ 828.91	\$ 33,156.40	\$ 535.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 2,069.43	\$ 82,777.20	\$ 1,158.10	\$ 46,324.00	\$ 1,146.70	\$ 45,868.00	
600A000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,166.00	\$ 41,166.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 66,996.37	\$ 66,996.37	\$ 51,576.82	\$ 51,576.82	
608A000	Separation Geotextile	Square Yard	250	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 1,892.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 12.31	\$ 3,077.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,725.00	
650A000	Topsoil	Cubic Yard	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.73	\$ 16,719.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 47.88	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 39.08	\$ 11,724.00	\$ 24.53	\$ 7,359.00	
652A100	Seeding (Roundstone Mix #179)	Acre	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,137.90	\$ 2,137.90	\$ 1,636.98	\$ 1,636.98	\$ 615.59	\$ 615.59	
654A000	Solid Sodding	Square Yard	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 557.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.73	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 918.00	
665O000	Temporary Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14,299.59	\$ 14,299.59	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,715.37	\$ 14,715.37	\$ 17,859.65	\$ 17,859.65	\$ 9,294.96	\$ 9,294.96	
680A001	Geometric Controls	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,703.95	\$ 3,703.95	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,270.95	\$ 11,270.95	\$ 11,716.43	\$ 11,716.43	\$ 8,389.73	\$ 8,389.73	
701G009	Solid White, Class 1, Type A Traffic Stripe	Linear Foot	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 857.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 523.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	
701G027	Solid Yellow, Class 1, Type A Traffic Stripe	Linear Foot	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 857.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 523.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	
740A000	Traffic Control Scheme	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,119.50	\$ 6,119.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 12,387.00	\$ 12,387.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	
990A000	Contingency Allowance	Lump Sum	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$ 687,798.00</b>	<b>\$ 687,798.00</b>	<b>\$ 735,077.00</b>	<b>\$ 735,077.00</b>	<b>\$ 651,623.65</b>	<b>\$ 651,623.65</b>	<b>\$ 711,886.00</b>	<b>\$ 711,886.00</b>	<b>\$ 850,736.91</b>	<b>\$ 850,736.91</b>	<b>\$ 761,559.59</b>	<b>\$ 761,559.59</b>	<b>\$ 704,190.85</b>	<b>\$ 704,190.85</b>	

I hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the City of Fairhope on April 18, 2024 is true and correct.

  
 Nick Combs, P.E.  
 Thompson Engineering

